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Date: 02/15/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Time: 11.44 AM ROA Report
Page 1 of 2 Case: 2003-00441-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.

Jason T. Beﬁothy vs. William E. Droll Jr., Wallace Transportation, Inc.

User: BANDERSON

Civil Other
Date Judge
03/27/2003 Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Dennison, John C. Il (attorney for Bertothy, No Judge l/
Jason T.) Receipt number: 1857693 Dated: 03/27/2003 Amount; $85.00
(Check) 2 CC to Sheriff. L
04/28/2003 Praecipe For Entry Of Appearance on Behalf Of Defendant, WILLIAM E. No Judge ~
DROLL, JR. filed by s/David C. Mason, Esquire 1 cc Atty Mason
05/19/2003 Praecipe to Enter Appearance On Behalf of Wallace Transportation, Inc. No Judge
filed by s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire  Certificate of Service 5 cc Atty
Koerber \/
05/20/2003 Sheriff Returns: Now april 16, 2003 served complaint on Defendants. Shif. No Judge
Hawkins $38.72 and Surcharge $20.00 paid by Atty.
07/08/2003 Answer and New Matter of Defendant Wallace Transportation, Inc. filed by No Judge“‘/
s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire Verification s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire Certificate of Service 4 ccto Atty /
07/16/2003 Answer and New Matter of Defendant, William E. Droll, Jr. Filed by No Judge »
s/David C. Mason, Esquire  Verification s/William E. Droll, Jr.  nocc '
Certificate of Service, Answer and New Matter of Defendant, William E. No Judge I/ /
Droll, Jr. upon: John C. Dennison, 1l, Esqg. and Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq.
filed by s/David C. Mason, Esquire nocc )
08/20/2003 Filing: Praecipe/List For Arbitration Paid by: Dennison, John C. Il (attorney No Judge
for Bertothy, Jason T.) Receipt number: 1864988 Dated: 08/20/2003
-Amount; $20.00 (Check)
Stipulation to Amend Caption filed by Atty. Harper. No cc. No Judge\?
Reply to New Matter filed by Atty. Harper. No cc. No Judge *
Reply to New Matter filed by Atty. Harper. No cc. No Judge%
Certificate of Readiness filed by Atty. Dennison. No cc. No Judge'
Praecipe to List for Arbitration List filed by Atty. Dennison No CC. No Judge‘}?
08/22/2003 Cerntificate of Service, Set | Interrogatories and Request for Production of No Judge
Documents Directed to Plaintiff upon: John C. Dennison, Il, Esqg. and
David C. Mason, Esq. filed by s/ Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq. 4 cc to Atty
Motion To Strike Praecipe To Place Case On Arbitration List. filed by No Judge l/
s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq.  Cert. of Svc. 4 cc to Atty
09/16/2003 Praecipe to Remove Case from Arbitration List, filed by s/John C. John K. Reilly Jr. P
Dennison, Il No CC \/
Motion to Withdraw Motion to Strike Praecipe to Place Case on Arbitration John K. Reilly Jr.
List, filed by s/Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esqg. Four CC Attorney Koerber
10/20/2004 Praecipe for Withdrawal as counsel for Wallace Trans., Inc. and Entry of John K. Reilly Jr. \/
Appearance of David C. Mason, filed by Atty. Mason 'Copy to CA
10/22/2004 Filing: Praecipe for Arbitration, Paid by: Dennison, John C. Il (attorney for  John K. Reilly Jr.\/

Bertothy, Jason T.) Receipt number: 1888855 Dated: 10/22/2004
Amount: $20.00 (Check) filed, by s/John C. Dennison Ii, Esq. No CC



Date: 02/15/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BANDERSON
Time: 11:44 AM ROA Report
Page 2 of 2 v Case: 2003-00441-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
Jason T. Bertothy vs. William E. Droll Jr., Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Civil Other
Date . Judge

12/17/2004 Order, NOW, this 17th day of Dec., 2004, it is the ORDER of the Court that Fredric Joseph AmmermanV
the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Tuesday,
February 22, 2005 at 1:.00 p.m. The following have been appointed as
arbitrators:
John Sughrue, Esquire, Chairman
Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Theron G. Noble, Esquire
BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 5CC C/A.
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff,
V.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Number 441- 2003 C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Praecipe to Satisfy
Arbitration Award and to Discontinue
Action

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, II

Supreme Court Number: 29408

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

(814) 849-8316

FILEDS.
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JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff, * Civil Action- Law

*
vs. *
%
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE *
TRANSPORTATION, INC. *
*

Defendants. * Number 441 0of 2003 C. D.

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY ARBITRATION AWARD
AND TO DISCONTINUE ACTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
You are hereby directed to satisfy the Arbitration Award entered in the above captioned

matter and to mark the above captioned matter “settled, discontinued, and ended with prejudice.”

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER

By( %

;\64 e Dennison, IT
93 Main Street

Brookville, PA 15825

Attorneys for Plaintiff




FILED

APR 26 2005

William A, Shaw
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF ARBITRATOR'S AWARD

No.: 2003-00441-CD
Jason T. Bertothy

Debt: $14,276.15
Vs.

Atty's Comm.:
William E. Droll Jr.

Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Tuesday, April 26, 2005 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 26th day of April, A.D. 2005.

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Jason T. Bertothy

Vs. No. 2003-00441-CD
William E. Droll Jr.
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on April 26,
2005, marked:

Settled, Discontinued, and Ended with Prejudice
Record costs in the sum of $125.00 have been paid in full by John C. Dennison, II.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 26th day of April A.D. 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff,
VS.

WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

0H-HN-CX
Number -2003 C.D.

Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Complaint

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, I

Supreme Court Number: 29408

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

(814) 849-8316

FILED

MAR 27 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff, Civil Action- Law
Vs.

WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.

*
*
*
%
*
*
*
E3
Defendants. * Number of 2003 C. D.
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice
are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with
the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if
you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by
the Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to
you.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Court House

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982




JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of

* (Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff, * Civil Action- Law
*
VvS. *
*
WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR. and WALLACE *
TRANSPORTATION, INC. *
P
Defendants. * Number 0f 2003 C. D.
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, by his attorneys, Dennison, .Dennison & Harper, who
file the following Complaint upon the cause of action, the following of which is a clear and
concise statement:

1. Jason T. Bertothy, Plaintiff, is an individual of full age and sui juris who resides in
Centre County, Pennsylvania, and has a post office address of 1761 Black Moshannon Road,
Philipsburg, Pennsylvania.

2. William E. Broll, Jr., Defendant, is an individual of full age and sui juris who resides
in Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, and has a post office address of P.O. Box 77, Bigler,
Pennsylvania.

3. Wallace Transportation, Inc., Defendant, is a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and has a post office address of R. D. 1,
Box 179, Woodland, Pennsylvania.

4. On April 1, 2002, and at all times material to this Complaint, Wallace Transportation,

Inc., Defendant, was in the trucking and hauling business.



5. On April 1, 2002, and all times material to this Complaint, the Plaintiff was the owner
and operator of a 1997 Peterbilt, Model 379, tractor which was towing a trailer which was also
owned by the Plaintiff.

6. On April 1, 2002, and at all times material to this Complaint, the Defendant, William
E. Broll, Jr., was the operator of a tractor-trailer unit.

7. On April 1, 2002, and at all times material to this Complaint, William E. Broll, Jr.,
Defendant, was employed as the agent, servant and workman of Defendant, Wallace
Transportation, Inc., then and there engaged within the scope of his employment.

8. On April 1, 2002, the Plaintiff was operating his tractor which was hauling a trailer in
a westerly direction on Interstate 80 in eastern Pennsylvania.

9. At the same time and place, the Defendant, William E. Broll, Jr. was operating a
tractor-trailer unit in front of the Plaintiff’s tractor.

10. The tractor-trailer unit which was being operated by the Defendant, William E. Broll,
Jr., was hauling crushed automobiles.

11. Suddenly and without warning, debris fell from the tractor-trailer unit onto the
traveled portion of Interstate 80 and struck the tractor and trailer owned by the Plaintiff, Jason T.
Bertothy, which caused damages to them.

COUNT1
PLAINTIFF, JASON T. BERTOTHY vs. WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR., DEFENDANT

12. The averments of Paragraphs 1 through 11 of this Complaint are incorporated herein



by reference thereto as fully as the same are set forth above.
13. The damages caused to Plaintiff’s tractor were caused by the negligence and
carelessness of the Defendant, William E. Broll, Jr., and such negligence and carelessness
consisted of the following:
a. He failed to make certain that all parts of the crushed automobiles were properly
secured prior to his driving on Interstate 80;

b. He permitted loose objects to be located on the trailer which he was hauling which
were then scattered onto the traveled portion of Interstate 80;

c. He failed to properly inspect the trailer which he was hauling for loose objects;

d. He operated the tractor-trailer at such a speed which caﬁsed loose objects to fall from
the trailer he was hauling and land on Interstate 80;

c. He operated the tractor-trailer at such a speed which caused objects to become
dislodged from the crushed automobiles which were then scattered onto Interstate 80;

f. He operated his vehicle without due regard to the safety and position of the Plaintiff’s

vehicle;

g He violated the provisions of 75 P.S. Section 3709 of the laws of the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania. -
14. As aresult of the negligence and carelessness of the Defendant, William E. Broll, Jr.,
as above described, the Plaintiff’s Peterbilt tractor suffered damages, and the cost to repair these

damages was Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-nine and 97/100 Dollars (512,589.97) as



set forth on an damage assessment which is attached hereto and is made part hereof. (damage to
left air cleaner included at 100% of cost and not at 28% as set forth in damage assessment)

15. As aresult of the negligence and carelessness of the Defendant, William E. Broll, Jr.,
as above described, the Plaintiff also suffered the following damages:

a. seven (7) days of downtime at $300.00 per day- $2,100.00

b. damage to right tool box in trailer- $750.00

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, Jason T. Bertothy, demands judgment against the Defendant,
William E. Broll, Jr. in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-nine and 97/100
Dollars ($15,439.97) plus costs.

COUNT I
JASON T. BERTOTHY vs. WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

16. The averments of Paragraphs 1 through 13 of this Complaint are incorporated herein
by reference thereto as fully as the same are set forth above.

17. The negligence of the Defendant, William E. Broll, Jr., is imputed to the Defendant,
Wallace Transportation, Inc., under the theory of respondent superior.

18. In addition, the negligence and carelessness of Wallace Transportation, Inc.,
Defendant, in its own right, consisted of the following:

a. It failed to make certain that all parts of the crushed automobiles were properly

secured prior to the aforesaid tractor-trailer rig being driven onto Interstate 80;



b. It permitted loose objects to be located on the aforesaid trailer which were then
scattered onto the traveled portion of Interstate 80;

¢ It failed to properly inspect the aforesaid trailer for loose objects;

d. It permitted its agent, workman, and employee, William E. Broll, Jr., Defendant, to
operate the aforesaid tractor-trailer when it knew or should have known that loose
objects would be scattered onto Interstate 80;

e. It permitted its agent, workman, and employee, William E. Broll, Jr., Defendant, to
operate the aforesaid tractor-trailer when it knew or should have known that objects
would be dislodged from the crushed automobiles during the operation of the
aforesaid tractor-trailer which would then be scattered on Interstate 80.

19. As aresult of the negligence and carelessness of the Defendant, Wallace
Transportation, Inc., as above described, the Plaintiff’s Peterbilt tractor suffered damages, and
the cost to repair these damages was Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-nine and 97/100
Dollars ($12,589.97) as set forth on an damage assessment which is attached hereto and is made
part hereof. (damage to left air cleaner included at 100% of cost and not at 28% as set forth in
damage assessment)

20. As aresult of the negligence and carelessness of the Defendant, Wallace
Transportation, Inc., as above described, the Plaintiff also suffered the following damages:

a. seven (7) days of downtime at $300.00 per day- $2,100.00

b. damage to right tool box in trailer- $750.00



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, Jason T. Bertothy, demands judgment against the Defendant,
William E. Broll, Jr. in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-nine and 97/100

Dollars ($15,439.97) plus costs.

DENﬁN, DENNISON & HARPER

By %\C 4@"(/‘«,@\‘
J6Hn'C. Denniso'n, I
% 93 Main Street

Brookville, PA 15825




VERIFICATION
I verify that the averments made in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge, information and belief, Iunderstand that false statements herein made

are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
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Date: 412412002 11:43 AM
Esthnate ID; 4 2170 . :
Estimate Varsion: 0

Preliminary
Profile 1D: CUSTOMIZED

E.L. BRAID CLAIM SERVICE,INC.

PO BOX 848 CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 7666747
Fax: (B14) 7688410

Damage Assessed By: Larry Lumadue 140450

Oate of Loss: 4/ 172002

Arrival Date: 412072002
Contact Date;  4/17/2002 Accident Date: 4/ 172002
Oeductible: UNKNOWN
File Numbar; 4 2170
Claim Number: BERTOTLY
insured: JASON BERTOTLY
Address: 761 BLACK MOSHANNON RD PHILIPSBURG, PA 10866
Telephone: Home Phone: {814) 3428430
Mitchell Gervice; 911000
Deacription: 87 PETERBUILT MODEL 378 TRACTOR
VIN:  1XPEDBOX7VN4 18750 License: AE 44082. PA
Miloage; £83,03¢
OfMIALT: O Search Code: B143020
Color: WHITE
Line Entry Labor Une ltem Part Type/ Dollar  Labor
Rem Number Type  Operation Description Part Number Amount  Units
1 500600 8DY* REMOVEANSTALL HOOD Exlsting .0
2 900800 BOY® REMOVEREPLACE GRILLE Naw “ses” 16
3 BLAGK POWDER COATED
4 REF  REFINISWREPAIR  GRILLE e
6 $00600 BOY* REMOVEMREPLACE 8/8 HUCK RIVETS *Quasl Repl Part 42.00° INC*
¢ 500000 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT FRONT FENDER New 8837 A8
14 REF REFINISWREPAIR RIGHT FRONY FENDER L X o
] 800800 BDY" REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT FENDER LINER New 131.78° INC*
@ 500800 BDY* REMOVEMEPLACE RIGHT GRILLE CASTING New 114.22° 0.0
10 000800 BDY°® REMOVEANSTALL  RIGHT HEADLAMP Exiating (X
11 000500 BOY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT AIR CLEANER LOWER CANISTER 568820238 1.04243° 1.0°
12 800800 BOY*® REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT TOOL BOX Naw 1417.00° 1.0°
13 800800 BDY*® REMOVEIREPLACE RIGHT FUEL TANK New 1,77000° 2.0°
[} REF REFINISH/REPAIR RIGHT FUEL TANK 6o°
16 900500 EBOY" REPAIR DRAIN AND REFILL RIGHT FUEL TANK Exlsting 1.0
18 800800 BDY® REMOVEMREPLACE RIGHT FUEL TANK WEBBING New 62.88° INC*
17 900800 BOY® REMOVE/REPLACE FRONT BUMPER **Qual Repi Part T6000° 1.0°
18 900800 BOY® REMOVENNSTALL  BUMPER LAMPS Exinting 10
19 900800 BDY°® REPAR RIGHT FRONT SLEEPER CORNER PANEL Existing 1.0
0 REF  REFINISHREPAIR  RIGHT FRONT SLEEPER CORNER PANEL . L X
21 900800 BOY® REMOVE/REPLACE  RIGHT EXHAUST LOWER ELBO New sz 1.7
2 900800 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE MISC SHOP SUPPLYS “*Qual Repl Part u.o: : %
23 §00800 BODY* REMOVEMREPLACE TRANSMISSION Oll. COOLER New 924 : m'c-
M 500800 BDY® REPAIR STONE CHIP REPAIR TO WINDSHIELD Sublet 80.00° |
s NOVIS SYSTEM
412242002 12:32:32 4 2470

BSTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchelt international P 9 of 8

Mitchelt Data Verslon: APR 02 A Copyright (C) 1984 - 2000 Mitchetl International age

UttraMate Version: 4.7.007 AN nghts Reserved



MIIMR T LAY~ OO0 L OLid ol BRHALD CLHLIM SER. Cler6894410 P.985
-~ ’ /' R E ™
i - Date:  4/24/2002 11:43 AM
Estimate ID: 42170
Estimate Version: 0
Praliminary
Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED
% 900800 BDY* REPAR TOUCH UP SMALL MARK ON LEFT SLEEPER Existing [ X o
27 600800 BODY" REMOVEREPLACE  RIGHT FRONT S$TEER TIRE **Quaf Rep! Pan 278.00* 08
] HAS BEEN PLUGGED AND MOVED TO TRAILER
29 18/32 NEW --11/32 REMAINING
30 28876RX24.86 CONTINENTAL HS41
3 PRICED AT GOOD TIRE CO
2 BETTERMENTY -P RIGHT FRONT STEER TIRE %42.00 117.19
33 00800 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE ENGINE OIL PAN { CLEVELAND BROS) Sublet 1430.14° INC*
1 SLIP ATTACHED
33 600800 BDY* REPAIR YEMPORARY REPAIRS TO MAKE nRNAaLE Subled 889.40° INC*
20 SLIP ATYACHED
3 600800 MCH* ALIGN ALIGN FRONT END Sublet 150.00° INC*
38 828004 . ADD'L. COST SHIPPING 60.00"
a8 FOR BUMPER .
40 930011 -ADD'L GOST APPEARANGE ALLOWANCE 260,64
4 . FOR LEFT AIR CLEANER DENT ON LOWER CASE
° 28% OF COST OF PART 1042.43
43 936012 ADD'L COST HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOBAL 8.00°
4 W01 REF  ADDLOPR ADDL CLEAR COAT 0.00° &0
A8 833018 REF ADD'L OPR MASK FOR OVERSPRAY 20.00° 10"
4 AUTO ADD'L COST PAINT/MATERIALS 82000
* . Judgament item
NO SUPPLEMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION AND
PARTS8 MUST BE RETAINED UNTIL PAID
LRQ [ USED- QUALITY RECYCLED PARTS] ARE SEARCHED FOR AT THESE
SUPPLIRRS
CRISTINI AUTO WRECKING
800 672 7160 BROCKPORT PA
RICK'S AUTO BALVAGE
800 366 17968 KERSEY PA
TRIPPLETTEB AUTO SALVAGE
800 822 5555 AKRON OH
2/2002 12:32:32 42170
E“‘MATE RECALL NUMBER: 4 UttraMats is a Trademnerk of Mitchall international Page 2 of 8

Mitchett Data Verslon:

UttraMate Version:

APR 02 A
4.7.007

C ht (C) 1964 - 2000 Mitchell International
oPra All Rights Recerved
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P.86

L P Date:  4/24/2002 19:43 AM

Estimate (O: 4 217¢:
Estlmate Version: 0

.

Amount
840472

040472

17.18.
280.64

1.

3,018.00
0.404.72
$96.00
12,004.72

14343
12,148.18

= 3900
_ ZiGoe
/1668,is”

[ 08600
100600

Praliminary
Proflle ID;: CUSTOMIZED
Add
Labor Sublet
. Labor Subtolats Units Rate Amount  Amount Totals Il. Part Replacement Summary
Body 183 52.00 0.00 748.40 178300 T Taxable Parts
Refinlsh 210 82.00 20.00 0.00 1,11200 T
Mechanical 00 8200 0.00 160.00 18000 T Tota2l Replacement Parts Amount
Tazablie Labor 3.018.00
Labor Summary 403 3.018.00
. Additional Costs Amount V. Adjustments
Taxsbis Costs. ' 826.00 Battenment
Appearance Allowance

Non-Taxable Costs €0.00

Customer Allowance
Tots! Additional Coste £$86.00

L Tolal Labor:
fl. Total Replacement Parts:
1. Total Additional Costa;
Groas Tola):
. Total Adjustmants:
Nat Tota!:
Tlm reg;
This ls a preliminary estimato, / thr
ditiona e estl reqgulir @ actua
Polﬂl) of impact
12 Front Centar (P), 3 Right Side (8), 0 LaRt Side (5) . )
Degi,eTipl
inswance Co: DALEY UNDERWRIGHTERS inspection Site: RESIDENCE &£

Inspection Data:  4/20/2002

Body 8hop: DENVER TRUCK PAINTING
Address: 181 MUDDY CREEK CHURGH ROAD
DENVER, PA 17617
Telephone: (717) 2364841
Fax Phone: (717) 3367422

d 002 12:32:32 4 2170
ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 422 UitraMata (s a Trademark olM Mitchell ln!nm(moml
Vitchell Data Vorsion: APR 82 A  Copyright {C) 1994 - 2000 Mitcheil intarnational
::numta Verslon; 4.7.007 Al Rights Reserved

Page 3 of &




HIEFK - 4£4—2Z0082L VLIl (0 M BKKALLY UCLAIMN SER. 8147689410 P.86

o £ ~
) Eo Date: 472412002 11:43 AM
Estimate ID: 4 2170 :
Esflmate Verslon: 0
Praliminary
Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED
Add1
Labor Sublet
. Labor Subtotale Units Rate  Amount Amount Totals . Part Replacemant Summary Amount
Body 183 5200 0.00 749.80 178300 T Taxabie Parts 840472
Refinish 210 82.00 20.00 0.00 1,11200 T
Mechanical 00 6200 000  160.00 16000 Y Totsl Replacement Parts Amount 8.404.72
Taxable Labor 3.018.00
Labor Summary 40.3 3.018.00
il. Additional Costs Amount V.  Adjustments Amount
Taxsbis Costs. ' 828.00 Bettorment 117.18.
Appearance Allowance 2680.81
Non-Taxable Coste €0.00
Customer Allawsnce 143.43
Totsl Additional Costs 886.00
L Tolal Labor: 3,018.00
o Total Replacement Parts: 8.404.72
m Total Additionat Gosts: $38.00
Groas Tola): 12,004.72
V. Total Adjustmants: 14343
Nat Totel: 12,148.18
77«£w e -
Thia | iminary estl f thy 3‘/5;06
ditiona e estl requlir e actua _
/1668,is”
Mﬂl, of impact
12 Front Centar (P}, 3 Right Side (8), 8 Laft Side (5) ) )
DeieTiol 106000
insurance Co: DALEY UNDERWRIGHTERS inspection Site: RESIDENCE Y AY
Inspection Data: 472012002 / ﬂ/é’ o8,

Body 8hop: DENVER TRUCK PAINTING
Address: 181 MUDDY CREEK CHURGH ROAD
DENVER, PA 17817
Tulaphone: (717) 3384841
Fax Phone; (717) 338-7422

R: 002 12:32:32 4 2170
BATIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 4330h UttraMate {s 8 Trademark oIM h'ntll:z;ﬂ Intcmml
Mitcheli Data Version: APR B2 A Copyright {C) 1884 . 2000 Mitchell internal
UltraMata Verslon: 4.7.007 All Righta Reserved

Page 3 of &
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
CIVIL DIVISION

. *
JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff *
~vs- | * Docket No. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR. and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
Defendants *

Type of pleading:
ANSWER AND NEW MATTER
OF DEFENDANT WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Filed on behalf of:
DEFENDANT, Wallace
Transportation, Inc.

Counsel of record for
this party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.,
Esquire
PA I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. 0. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED
JUL 0 872003

William A. Sh
Fréineriiary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff *
-vs- * Docket No. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR. and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
Defendants *

NOTICE TO PLAINTIFF

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO FILE A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THE
ENCLOSED ANSWER AND NEW MATTER WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM SERVICE
HEREOF OR A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAiNST YOU.

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Defendant
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

*
JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff o
-vs- * Docket No. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR. and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
Defendants *

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER OF DEFENDANT
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

COMES NOW, Defendant Wallace Transportation, Inc. (referred to
hereinafter as "Defendant Wallace Transportation"), by and through
its attorney, Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire, and files the
following Answer and New Matter to the within Complaint.

1. Admitted, subject to further proof presented by the
Plaintiff Bertothy.

2. Admitted, subject to further proof presented by Defendant
Broll.

3. Admitted, with the understanding that Defendant Wallace
Transportation’s current address is 532 Peterbiit Lane, Woodland,
PA 16881.

4., Admitted.

5. Denied. To the contrary, the vehicle in question was a
1997 Freightliner, and it was owned by Defendant William E. Broll(

Jr., under an agreement as an independent contractor hauling




shipments under an independent contractor agreement (lease) with
Defendant Wallace Transportation.

6. Admitted, subject to the explanation set forth in the
answer to paragraph 5, above.

7. Denied. Legal conclusion. Moreover, Defendant Wallace
Transportation denies that there was any "scope of employment”
involved. It is acknowledged, however, that at the time in
question, Defendant Broll was transporting a lo;d furnished to it
by Defendant Wallace Transportation.

8. Admitted.

9. Admitted, subject to the explanation set forth in New
Matter.

10. Admitted.

11. Denied. It is denied that debris fell from the tractor
trailer unit operated on behalf of Defendant Wallace
Transportation, and it is denied that such alleged events caused
any damages to Plaintiff Bertothy. See New Matter.

12. No answer required.

13 (a)-(g). Denied generally, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1029 (c).
Moreover, see New Matter as set forth herein.

14. Denied generally, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1029 (e).

15(a) & (b). Denied generally, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1029 (c).

WHEREFORE, Defendant Wallace Transportation requests that

judgment be entered in its favor and against Plaintiff Bertothy,'



with such prayer for relief being filed and Count I being answered
because of the allegations of respondiate superior as set forth in
Count 1II. .

16. No answer required.

17. Denied. Legal conclusion.

18(a)-{(e). Denied generally, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1029 (e).
In addition, see.New Matter.

19. Denied generally, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1029 (e). Iﬁ
addition, see Néw Matter.

20(a) & (b). Denied generally, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1029 (e).

In addition, see New Matter.

NEW MATTER

In further support of its position herein, Defendant Wallace
Transportation offers the following New Métter.

21. At the time of the alleged incident, there was no
material evidence of any nature to corroborate Plaintiff Bertothy'’s
claim of damages. Investigation by the Pennsylvania State Police
reaffirmed the absence of any proof to support such allegations.

22. At the time of the alleged incident, an examination of
the condition of Plaintiff Bertothy’s vehicle, which was alleged to
have been damaged, revealed damages significantly less than that
which plaintiff later alleged to have been caused by the alleged

incident.



23. It is Defendant Wallace Transportation’s position that
there was no damage, that there was no negligence that can be
imputed to it through the alleged incident, and that whatever
damage plaintiff has asserted was not caused by ?he said incident.

WHEREFORE, Defendant Wallace Transportation prays that the
Complaint herein be dismissed and that judgment be entered in its

favor and against Plaintiff Bertothy.

Respectfully submitted,

Dwight - Jerber, Jr., B f?ire
Attorney Defendant,
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION,\_INC.




VERIFICATION

I, DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR., ESQUIRE, upon information,
knowledge and belief, verify that the facts set forth in this
document are true and correct. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dwight I« Koerber, Jrgi/ﬁsquire
Attorney or Defendan

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.
DATE: :{7/;’/93




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I héreby certify that on this 8th day of July, 2003, a copy of
the foregoing Answer and New Matter of Defendant Wallace
Transportation, Inc. was served by United States First Cléss Mail
upon the following:

John C. Dennison, II, Esquire
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, PA 15825

David C. Mason, Esquire
409 North Front Street
P. 0. Box 28
Philipsburg, PA 16866

1gli7 Koerbei( (cﬁ:' fé‘yu.re



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
Docket No. 03-441-cp

JASON T, BERTOTHY,
Plaintiff

-VS=—

WILLIAM E, BROLL, JR. and
WALLACE HW>ZMWOWH>HHOZ. INC.,
Defendantsg

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER oF
DEFENDANT WALLACE TRANSPORTATION,
INC.
' .,
CLOR LD
G 7287,
William A. Shaw
vSSo:oEE
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Omﬁg @.\NNQ

DwicwT I, KOERBER, Jg.
>HHO%ZMN.>H-H&€
110 NorTH SEcOND STREET
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* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Pla rtiff
Vs,

WILLIAM E. DROL_. JR., and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INT.,

Defencants

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR

DEFENDANT WALLACE

“RANSPORTATION, INC.
Dwight L. Kosrber, Jr.
110 N. 2" S=reet '
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-96:1

*

*No. 03-441-CD

*

TYPE OF CASE: Civil Action

* sk ok ko ok ok ok ok Xk

* TYPE OF PLEADING ANSWER AND NEW
* MATTER OF DEFENDANT WILLIAM E.
* DROLL, JR.

* .

* FILED ON BEHALF OF:

*  Defendant, William E. Droll, Jr.

*

* COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS

* PARTY:

¥ David C. Mason.

Superior Court 1.D. 39180
DAVID C. MASON LAW OFFICE
P.0. Box 28

Philipsburg PA 16866

(814) 342 2240 !

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
PLAINTIFF:
John C. Dennison, 1.
Dennison, Dennison & Harper

293 Main Street \
FILED

Brookville, PA 15825
L

* ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

(814) 849-8316

16 2003

William A. Shaw
Prethengtary ‘




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY,

* No. 03-441-CD
Plaintiff *
*
VS, *
. *
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and *
- WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
*
Defendants *
NOTICE

You are hereby not fied to file a written response to the enclcsed Answer and
New Matter within twenty (20) days from service hereof or a judgment may be
entered against you.

David C. Mason, Esquire
- Attorney for Answering Defeadant,
Wiiliam E. Droll, Jr.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY, *

_ - *No. 03-441-CD
Plaintiff *
. *
VS. *
‘ . *
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
*
*

Defendants

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER
OF DEFENDANT WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR.

AND NOW, Comes the Defendant WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., by and through his
attorney, DAVID C. MASON, ESQUIRE, and files the following Answer to Pla‘intiff’s
Complaint: | |

1. ADMITTED.

2. ADMITTED IN PART DENIED IN PART. Defendant’s correct name is William

E. Droll, Jr., as opposed to WiIIianﬁ E. Broll, Jr., as contained in Plaintiff's Complaint..
f , )

‘3. ADMITTED.

4. ADMITTED.

5. DENIED. After reasonable investigation Answering Defendant is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the truth cf this averment.
Therefor‘e, the sar_he is denied and strict proof thereof is demanded at the time of
trial. | |

6. ADMITTED.



7.vDENIE.D.‘ Paragraph 7 of Plaintiff's Complaint contains a statement which
i‘s a conclusion of law not an averment of fact and therefore no response is necessary
or required. To the extent a response is deemed necessary, the averment contained
in Paragraph 7 is denied ‘and strict proof thereof, to the extent deemed relevant, is
demanded at the time of trial.

8. ADMITTED.

9. DENIED. The averment contained in pafagraph 9 of Plaintiff's Complaint
iIs denied and after reasonable investigation Answering Defendant is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to the truth of said averment
and strict proof thereof fs demanded at the time of trial.

'10. ADMITTED. * ,

11. DENIED. It is strictly denied that debris fell from the tractor-trailer unit
onto the traveled portion of Interstate 80 and struck a tractor-trailer owned by the
Plaintiff and strict proof thereof is demanded at the time of trial.

COUNT |

Parégraphs 1 through 11 are incorporated herein as though 'fully- set forth at
length. |

12. No response is necessary.

13. DENIED. It is specifically denied that any damages were caused to
Plaintiff’s}tractor,ror that the Answering Defendant was negligent in any way, and

strict proof thereof, to the extent deemed relevant, is demanded at the time of trial.




By way of furthver answer, paragraph 13 contains a conclusion of law and not an
averment of fact. ‘In addition:

(a) DENIED. It is denied that Answering Defendant failed to make certain that
all parts of the crushed automobiles were properly secured to the trailer and strict
- proof thereof, to the extent deemed relevant, is demanded at the time of trial;

(b) DENIED. It is denied that Answering Defendant permitted loose object
which were located on the trailer, and it is was de’termined tha_t any such objects
were scattered onto the traveled portion of Interstate 80 and strict proof thereof, to
the extent deémed relevant, is demanded at the ti.me of trial;

(c) DENIED: It is denied that Answering Defendant failed to properly inspect
tﬁe'trailer for loose objects and strict proof thereof, to the extent deemed relevant,
is demanded at the time of trial;

(d) DENIED. Itis denied that Answering Defendants operated the tractor-trailer
at a speed which Caused loose objects to fall from the tractor-trailer and land on
~ Interstate 80 and strict proof thereof, to the extent deemed relevant, is demanded

at the time of trial. ’

(e) DENIED. ltis denied that Answering Defendant operated the tractor-trailer
at a speed which caused objects to become dislodged from the crushéd automobiles
Which became scattered onto Interstate 80 and strict broof thereof; to the extent

deemed relevant, is demanded at the time of trial;

(f) DENIED. It is denied that Answering Defendant operated the vehicle




3

without due regard to the safety and position of Plaintiff’s vehicle and sfrict proof
thereof, to the extent deemed relevant, is demanded at the time of trial. To the
contrary, and at all times material and reIevant. hereto Answering Defendant
operated his vehicle at a speed and in a manner which was careful, lawful and
prudent; |

(g) DENIED. It is denied that Answering Defendant violated the provisions of
Title 75 P.S. §3709 [sic], or any other provision of the Motor Vehicle Code.

14. DENIED. It is strictly denied that Defendant William E._Droll, Jr., was
neg‘ligent or careless ahd strict proof is demanded at the time of trial. In addition
it is denied that Plaintiff’'s tractor suffered damages and strict proof is demanded at
the time of trial. Further, for the purposes of alternative pleading, if it is determined
that Plaintiff’s tractor suffered damage, it is denied that the cost to repair these
damages was $12,589.97. Strict proof thereof, to the extent deemed relevant, is
demanded at the time of trial. |

15. DENIED. It is denied that the Defendant William E. Droll, Jr., was

n.egligent or careless. It is denied that the Plaintiff’s tractor suffered damages and
for the purpeses of,alternative pleading | deny‘that the damagés contained in
paragraph 15 are the direct a.nd proximate result of the negligence and carelessness
attributed to Defendant, which negligence and carelessness is strictly denied.

WHEREFORE, Answering Defendant William E. Droll, Jr., prays your Honorable

Court for dlsm|ssal of Plaintiff’s Complalnt




COUNT 1I

Paragraphs 1 through 15 are incorporated herein as though fully set forth.at
length.

16-20. The averments contained in Plaintiff’'s Complaint paragraphs 16
through 20 are directed at a party other than the Answering Defendant and therefor
no response is neceésary._ To‘the extent a response is necessary, Answering
Defendant incorporates each and every statement of his answer into each of the
paragraphs of Plaintiff's Complaint.

WHEREFORE, Answering Defendant prays for an Order dismissing Plaintiff’s

Complaint against him with prejudice.

NEW MATTER

21. If Plaintiff Jason T. Bertothy suffered any economic damage, such damage
being specifically denied, it was the result of his own negligence, the negligence of
some other party, or the occurrence of one or more events beyond the control of

- Answering Defendant. , | p

WHEREFORE, Answering Defendant prays for an Order dismissing Plaintiff's

Respectfully submitted,
| }>\(M«W( C e

David C. M on, Esquire
Atto%wéy/fof)sAnswering Deféndant,
William E. Droll, Jr.

Complaint against him with prejudice.




VERIFICATION

| certify that the facts set forth in the foregoing ANSWER AND NEW MATTER
OF DEFENDANT WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penaities

of 18 PA. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DAT_ED:%@V /.S;Mj’ By: 2 e ézﬁ/é%.

William E. Droll, Jr.



William A. m3m<<_
?@mr@:@ﬁmé
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY

No. 03-441-CD
Plaintiff

VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Defendants

TYPE OF PLEADING
PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY
OF APPEARANCE

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
DEFENDANT, WILLIAM E.
DROLL, JR.

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT,
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR.:

David C. Mason, Esquire
Supreme Court ID #39180
DAVID C. MASON LAW OFFICE
P.O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866

(814) 342-2240

F.O0%k  F Ok k¥ %k ok 3k % % % % 0k ok k% Ok ok 0k F % % * F & ¥ % * ¥ * *

FILED
APR 2 81003

William A. Shaw
Prothenatary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY

No. 03-441-CD

Plaintiff

VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.

* * % ¥ ¥ ¥ % * % %

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

Kindly enter my appearance on the behalf of the above named Defendant, William
E. Droll, Jr.

MASON LAW OFFICE

DATED: April 25, 2003 _ By: %M / Nt~

David C. Mason, Esquire, ln
Attorney for Defendant, William E. Droll, Jr.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY
Plaintiff,

V.

WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Defendant

¥ O OH K F K KX X

Docket No. 03-441-CD

Type of Pleading:
PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANTS:

William E. Broll, Jr. and
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

LAW OFFICES OF
DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR.

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
PALD. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P.O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-9611 |
FILED

MAY 1072063

William A. Shaw
Pratheriotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY
Plaintiff,

V.

WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Defendant

¥* X K X X K X %

Docket No. 03-441-CD

Type of Pleading:
PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANTS:

William E. Broll, Jr. and
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

LAW OFFICES OF
DWIGHT L. KOERBER, JR.

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
PA I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P.O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

MAY 187003

William A. Shaw
Pratheriotary




I

-

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY
Plaintiff,

V. Docket No. 03-441-CD

WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Defendant

¥ OK ¥ X X K K X

PREACIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter my appearance on behalf of Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Sincerely,

%hgyﬁer Jr., Es@(ure

Attorney for Defendant
Wallace Transportation, Inc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff, *
X
V. * Docket No. 03-441-CD
*
WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC. *
Defendant *
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the (Q-““day of May, 2003, the undersigned served a copy of
the foregoing Praecipe to Enter Appearance in the above-captioned matter by United

States First Class Mail upon the following:

John.C. Dennison, II, Esquire David C. Mason, Esquire
293 Main Street 409 North Front Street
Brookville, PA 15825 P. O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866

-~

Dwigrg.jKoerber, Ir., Es?ﬁi/e
Attorneyfor Defendant:

Wallace Transportation, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION-LAW
DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD

JASON T. BERTOTHY
Plaintiff

Ve

WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Defendants

PRAECIPE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Loaro ffice

DwicHT L. KOERBER, JR.
ATTORNEY - AT - LAwW
110 NORTH SECOND STREET
P. O. Box 1320
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 18830




| In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

BERTOTHY, JASONT. Sheriff Docket # 13859
VS. 03-441-CD ’
BROLL, WILLIAM E. JR. & WALLACE TRANSPORTATION
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW APRIL 16, 2003 AT 2:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON WALLACE TRANSPORTATION INC., DEFENDANT AT
EMPLOYMENT, RD 1, BOX 179, WOODLAND, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO LARRY WELKER,
OPERATIONS, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: RYEN

NOW APRIL 16, 2003 AT 2:56 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON WILLIAM E. BROLL, JR., DEFENDANT AT
RESIDENCE, PO BOX 77, BIGLER, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO KATHY DROLL, WIFE, A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: RYEN

ILED

MAY- 19 2003
o/ us (v
illiam A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Return Costs

Cost Description
38.73 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 17375 .

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 17415 & 17416

Sworn 6 Before Me This

2003

So Answers,
WILLIAM A_ SHAW vf/j %%ﬂ%
Prothontary Chester’ A. Hawkifis
My Commission Expires .
1si Monday in Jan. 2006 Sheriff
Clearfield Co., Cleartield, PA
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.

- CIVILACTION - LAW

~ JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Plaint:*f
VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and !
WALLACE TRAI\ISIPOF’TATION INC :

Dafendar‘ts

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
DZFENDANT WALLACE -
TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Dwight L. Koeroer, Jr.
‘110 N. 2™ Street
. Clearfield, PA 16230
(814) 765-961:

*
No. 03-441-CD

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
* .
* .
!
*
*

TYPE OF CASE: Civil Action

* TYPE OF PLEADING: CERTIFICATE o
* OF SERVICE

* -

* FILED ON BEHALF OF:

*  Defendant, William E. Droll, Jr.

*

* COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS

* PARTY: , _

* David C. Mason -
Superior Court 1.D. 39180 '

DAVID C. MASON LAW OFFICE

P.O. Box 28 '

Philipsburg PA 16866

(814) 342-2240 i

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
PLAINTIFF: :
John C. Dennison, Il.
Dennison, Dennison & Harper
293 Main Street
‘Brookville, PA 15825
(814) 849-8316

ko ok ok ok %k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

dés’%, 16 2‘1@%}3

William A. Shaw |
Preth@n@tary
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IN THE COJRT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY, *
*No. 03-441-CD

Plaintiff *

*

VS. *

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and *

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *

’ *

*

Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, do hereby certify that | served a true and correct
copy of the ANSWER AND NEW MATTER OF DEFENDANT WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR.,”
filed in the above captioned action on the fo:lowing by depositing the same in the U.

S. Mail, postage prepaid ard addressed as follows:

John C. Dennison, IlI., Esquire A Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
Dennison, Denniscn & Harper 110 N. 2™, Street

293 Main Street ~ Clearfield, PA 16830
Brookyille, PA 15825 ‘ :

DATED: July 15, 2003 : | _ | ,)></LC/( L
David Cﬂﬂ.asan, Esquire :

Attorney for Answering DeLendant
William E. Droll, Jr.




Wililam A. Shaw
Prethénstary



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

b

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Number 03 - 441- C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Stipulation to Amend
Caption

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

John C. Dennison, II
Supreme Court Number: 29408

Troy J. Harper
Supreme Court Number: 74753

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316

FILED

AUG 20 2003

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC,,

Defendants.

P

* In the Court of Common Pleas of

* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
*

*

Civil Action - Law

* ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ *

Number 03 - 441 - C.D.

STIPULATION TO AMEND CAPTION

AND NOW, comes the parties to the above captioned lawsuit by their respective

attorneys who stipulate and agree that the caption of the above matter is hereby corrected to state

William E. Droll, Jr., Defendant, instead of William E. Broll, Jr., Defendant.

DE

ON, DENNISON & HARPER

Attorney Tor Defendant Wallace Trans-
portation, Inc.

XMK (U

Davi C son, Attorney for D endant
William E. Droll, Jr.
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Plaintiff,
vs.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Number 03 - 441- C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Reply to New Matter
Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

John C. Dennison, 11
Supreme Court Number: 29408

Troy J. Harper
Supreme Court Number: 74753

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

(814) 849-8316

FILED

AUG 20 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Plaintiff, *
* Civil Action - Law

Vs. *
*
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
E3

Defendants. * Number 03 - 441 - C.D.

REPLY TO NEW MATTER

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, JASON T. BERTOTHY, by and through his attorneys,
Dennison, Dennison & Harper, who file the following Reply to New Matter:

21. The averments of Paragraph 21 of the Defendant’s, William E. Droll, Jr., New Matter
are denied. On the contrary, the Plaintiff acted with due care and caution at all times material
hereto, and the averments in Paragraphs 1 through 20 of the Plaintiff’s Complaint are
incorporated herein by reference thereto.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, Jason T. Bertothy, demands judgment in his favor and

against the Defendant, William E. Droll, Jr.

’7/ " Dennison, 11
Attorneys for the Plaintiff



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Reply to New Matter was served on

the /M day of ”Mgw

Postage Prepaid, addressed to the following:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq.

Law Offices of Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.

110 North Second Street
P.O.Box 1320
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

David C. Mason, Esq.

409 North front street

P.O. Box 28

Phillipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866

, 2003, by United States Mail, First Class,

Kttorneys for the Plaintiff

—~



VERIFICATION
I verify that the averments made in the foregoing Reply to New Matter are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4904, relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Jason Beﬂ@\
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Plaintiff,
vs.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Number 03 - 441- C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Reply to New Matter
Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:

John C. Dennison, II
Supreme Court Number: 29408

Troy J. Harper
Supreme Court Number: 74753

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

(814) 849-8316

FILED

AUG 202003

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



JASON T. BERTOTHY, ' * In the Court of Common Pleas of
* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Plaintiff, *
* Civil Action - Law

VS. *
%
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
*

Defendants. * Number 03 - 441 - C.D.

REPLY TO NEW MATTER

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, JASON T. BERTOTHY, by and through his attorneys,
Dennison, Dennison & Harper, who file the following Reply to New Matter:

21. The averments of Paragraph 21 of the Defendant’s, Wallace Transportation, Inc.,
New Matter are denied. On the contrary, various pictures which were taken by the Plaintiff
confirms the damages set forth in Plaintiff’s Complaint and the fact that the material emanated
from the Defendants’ tractor-trailer unit. It is further averred that the Pennsylvania State Police
did not follow through on an investigation of the incident described in Plaintiff’s Complaint.

22. The averments of Paragraph 22 of the Defendant’s, Wallace Transportation, Inc.,
New Matter are denied and the averments of Plaintiff’s Complaint are incorporated herein by
reference thereto.

23. The averments of Paragraph 23 of the Defendant’s, Wallace Transportation, Inc.,
New Matter are denied and the averments in Paragraphs 1 through 20 of the Plaintiff’s

Complaint are incorporated herein by reference thereto.



WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, Jason T. Bertothy, demands judgment in his favor and

against the Defendant, Wallace Transportation, Inc.

ofin C. Dennison, II
Attomneys for the Plaintiff



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Reply to New Matter was served on

, 2003, by United States Mail, First Class,

the /Q#l day of &cgﬂéf

Postage Prepaid, addressed to the following:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esq.

Law Offices of Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

David C. Mason, Esq.

409 North front street

P.O. Box 28

Phillipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER

By

JoliC¢ Derthison, 11
orneys for the Plaintiff




VERIFICATION
[ verify that the averments made in the foregoing Reply to New Matter are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false

statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4904, relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
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William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
JASON T. BERTOTHY, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff, Number 03 - 441 - C. D.
VS. Type of Case: Civil Division
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and Type of Pleading: Certificate of Readiness
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendants.
Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, I

Supreme Court Number: 29408

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316

FILED

AUG 202003

William A. Shaw
ProthonataryiCierk of Courts




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CIVIL TRIAL LISTING

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS TO THE PROTHONOTARY
Ta be execnted by Trial Counsel QOnly
Case Number Type Trial Requested Estimate Trial Time
03-441-CD
Date Complaint () Jury ( ) Non-jury 1/2 days
Filed: 4/2003 (X) Arbitration

Plaintiff (s) :
Jason T. Bertothy

Defendant (s) : Check block
William E. Droll, Jr., and Wallace Transportation, if a minor
Inc. () is a party

to the case
Additional Defendant (s)

()
Jury Demand Filed By: Date Jury Demand Filed:

N/A N/A
Amount at Issue Consolidation |Date Consolidation Ordered

415,439 974+ () Yes (x) No N/A

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed; all
necessary parties and witnesses are available; serious settlement
negotiations have been conducted; the case is ready in all respects
for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon all
counsel of record and upon all partie f record who are not

represented by counsel.

SifBrature ofNJrial Counsel
COUNSEL WHO WILL ACT LY TRY CASE

For the Plaintiff (s): Telephone Number
John C. Dennison, IT (814) 849-8316
For the Defendant, William E. Droll, Jr.: | Telephone Number
David C. Mason (814) 342-2240
For Defendant, Wallace Transportation: Telephone Number
Dwight I.. Koerber, Jr. (814) 765-9611




FILED "%
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William A. Shaw QO@& Jo clAh

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Plaintiff,
VS.
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Number 03 - 441 - C. D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Praecipe to Place Case
on Arbitration List

Filed on Behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, I

Supreme Court Number: 29408

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316

FILED

AUG 2 02003

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff, * Civil Action - Law

*

VS.

* F * *

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
Defendants. * Number 03 - 441 - C.D.
PRAECIPE TO PLACE CASE
ON ARBITRATION LIST
TO WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

You are hereby directed to place the above captioned matter on the current

Arbitration List.

NISON & HARPER

By

John Z/Dennison, li
neys for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff

-Vs- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
Defendants

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant:
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Pa. [.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED

AUG 22 2003

william A, Shaw
| Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff

-Vs- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
Defendants

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant:
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Pa. I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED

AUG 222003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff
-Vs- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC,, *
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This Is to certify that on the 22™ day of August, 2003, the undersigned served a
true and correct copy of the foregoing Set I Interrogatories and Request for Production of
Documents Directed to Plaintiff in the above-captionéd matter upon John C. Dennison, II,
Esquire and upon David C. Mason, Esquire. Such documents were served via United States

First Class Mail upon the following:

John C. Dennison, II, Esquire David C. Mason, Esquire
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER DAVID C. MASON LAW OFFICE
293 Main Street 409 North Front Street
Brookville, PA 15825 P. O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866

et P
Dwight L./Koerber, Jr., EsquireJ
Attorney efendant:

Wallace Transportation, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO: 03-441-CD

Jason T. Bertothy

-vVs-—

William E. Droll, Jr. and
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

AUG 2 2 2003

] n.\,\.n.v‘.&\ - g
William A. Shaw \
Prothonotary  #9)>

QP.;@\Q&&

LAY OFFICE

DWIGHT KOERBER. JR.
ATTORNEY-AT-1. AW
110 NORTH SECOND STREET
P. O. BOX 1320
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff

-VS- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
Defendants

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO STRIKE PRAECIPE
TO PLACE CASE ON ARBITRATION LIST

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant:
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Pa. I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED

AUG 22 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff

..VS_
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
Defendants

FILED

AUG 22 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO STRIKE PRAECIPE
TO PLACE CASE ON ARBITRATION LIST

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant:
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Pa. I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff

-VS- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *

Defendants
MOTION TO STRIKE PRAECIPE TO PLACE CASE ON ARBITRATION LIST

Pursuant to Local Rule 12.2(b), Defendant, Wallace Transportation, Inc., objects to
Praecipe to place this case on the Arbitration List, as filed by Plaintiff. In support of its
motion, Defendant offers the following:

1. Plaintiff has failed to state in its Praecipe that Discovery has been
completed. On the contrary, the pleadings have just now closed and Defendant, Wallace
Transportation, Inc. is just now initiating Discovery.

2. This case has not previously been listed for trial.

3. Defendant, Wallace Transportation, Inc., asks that this case not be listed for

arbitration because Discovery has not been completed and the case is not ready for trial.

Respectfully submitted,

A

Dwight A Koerber, Jr., Esquire / /~ *
Attorney for Defendant: 7

Wallace Transportation, Ine




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff
-vs- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC,, *
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the 22" day of August, 2003, the undersigned served a
true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Strike Praecipe to Place Case on
Arbitration List in the above-captioned matter upon John C. Dennison, II, Esquire and
upon David C. Mason, Esquire. Such documents were served via United States First Class

Mail upon the following:

John C. Dennison, II, Esquire David C. Mason, Esquire
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER DAVID C. MASON LAW OFFICE
293 Main Street 409 North Front Street
Brookville, PA 15825 P. O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866

%en Jr., Esquj ‘
Attorngy for Defendant:

Wallace"Transportation, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO: 03-441-CD

Jason T. Bertothy

William E. Droll, Jr. and
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

MOTION TO STRIKE PRAECIPE TO
PLACE CASE ON ARBITRATION LIST

AUG 22 2003
o[ 3o Prrel
William A, Shaw) .,
Prothonotary @m@v

h\,\ o e IP\ \NQ&

LAY OFFICE

DWIGHT KOERBER, JR.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
110 NORTH SECOND STREET
P. O. BOX 1320
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff,
VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC,,
Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Number 441 - 2003 C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: vPraecipe to Remove Case
from Arbitration List

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, II

Supreme Court Number: 29408

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

(814) 849-8316

FILED

SEP 16 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
: * Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff, * Civil Action- Law
*
Vs. *
*
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE *
TRANSPORTATION, INC. *

Defendants. * Number 4410f 2003 C. D.

PRAECIPE TO REMOVE CASE FROM
ARBITRATION LIST

TO WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

You are hereby directed to remove the above captioned matter from the Arbitration List.

SON, DENNISON & HARPER

C! ison, II >
Attorneys for Plaintiff




FILED

m |25, e

SEP 16200
@MK William A. Shaw
= Prothenotary/Clerk of Caurts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff

-Vs_
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC,, *
Defendants

DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD

Type of Pleading:

MOTION TO WITHDRAW

MOTION TO STRIKE PRAECIPE

TO PLACE CASE ON ARBITRATION LIST

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant:
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Pa. I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED

SEP 16 2003

William A, Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff

-Vs- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC,, *
Defendants

Type of Pleading:

MOTION TO WITHDRAW

MOTION TO STRIKE PRAECIPE

TO PLACE CASE ON ARBITRATION LIST

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant:
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

Dwight L. Koerber, Jr.
Pa. I.D. No. 16332

110 North Second Street
P. O. Box 1320
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED

SEP 16 2003

William A Sh
- Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courtg
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff
-Vs- DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
Defendants

MOTION TO WITHDRAW
MOTION TO STRIKE PRAECIPE TO PLACE CASE ON ARBITRATION LIST

I hereby withdraw the Motion to Strike Praecipe to Place Case on Arbitration List in

the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

‘ﬁwighzﬁKoerB&,\jF’., Escwfe /
Attorney/for Defendant:
Wallace Transportation, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff
-vs- ' DOCKET NO. 03-441-CD
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the 16™ day of September, 2003, the undersigned served a
true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Withdraw Motion to Strike Praecipe to
Place Case on Arbitration List in the above-captioned matter upon John C. Dennison, II,
Esquire and upon David C. Mason, Esquire. Such documents were served via United States

First Class Mail upon the following:

John C. Dennison, II, Esquire David C. Mason, Esquire
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER DAVID C. MASON LAW OFFICE
293 Main Street 409 North Front Street
Brookville, PA 15825 P. O. Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866

Dwight L. Kgerber, Jr., Esquirq// )

Attorney for Defendant:
Wallace Transportation, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO: 03-441-CD

Jason T. Bertothy
—vs—

William E. Droll, Jr.
—and-

Wallace Transportation, Inc.

MOTION TO WITHDRAW MOTION TO
STRIKE PRAECIPE TO PLACE CASE
ON ARBITRATION LIST

Fll =
%,\a u.,\w\U Yo

Sm3q>.m:m5
mJﬁuaﬁXOWOOcnm

LAY QFFICE

DWICHT KOERBER. JR.
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
110 NORTH SECOND STREET
P. O. BOX 1320
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA (6830

16 2085 Aoy 1
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
WILLIAM E. vDROLL, JR., and

WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.,
Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Number 03 - 441 C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Arbitration

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, II

Supreme Court Number: 29408
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316

e
0CT o » 0.
‘[gd vvmar%,xzf:]: Aﬁ@)OOO

othonotary/Cierk of Counts




JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Plaintiff, * Civil Division
*
VS. *
*
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR., and WALLACE *
TRANSPORTATION, INC., *
Defendants. * Number 03 - 441 C.D.

PRAECIPE FOR ARBITRATION

‘TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter hereby certifies
that:

(1) no motions are outstanding and that ‘discovery has been completed and the case is
ready for trial;

(2) the case is to be heard by a panel of arbitrators; and

(3) A copy of this praecipé has been served on the attorney for the Defendants.

In view of the foregoing certificate, you are hereby requested to place the above captioned

matter on the list for arbitration.

DENNISON & HARPER

\é(Demison, I \

Attorneys for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY
Plaintiff,

V.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR and
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC.
Defendants

¥ OX X X X X KX ¥

Docket No. 03-441-CD

Typé of Pleading:

. JOINT PRAECIPE

Filed on Behaif of:

- DEFENDANT:

Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

David C. Mason, Esquire

| ~Superior Court I. D. 39180

DAVID C. MASON LAW OFFICE

“P.O.Box 28

Philipsburg, PA 16866
(814) 342-2240

FILED 4%
Q355 ey o

William A. Staw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY *
Plaintiff, *
V. X Docket No. 03-441-CD
X
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC. K
Defendants o x
JOINT PRAECIPE

Please mark the docket to éh"dw’f‘fmy.vvjthdrawal as counsel for Wallace
Transportation, Inc., Defendant in this matter.
Respectfully submitted,

m/ﬂwwézg@

Dwightt MKoerber Jr., Esquire,

Attor or Defendant
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Please enter my appearance as counsel for Wallace Transportation, Inc., Defendant

Rgspéctfully submitted,
- han

Dayid C. Mgson, Esquire
Attormey Tor Defendant:

Wallace Transportation, Inc.

in this matter.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

JASON T. BERTOTHY

E3
Plaintiff, *
X
V. * Docket No. 03-441-CD
X
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR and *
WALLACE TRANSPORTATION, INC. *
Defendants . X
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the [8 E’day of October, 2004, the undersigned served a
certified copy of the Joint Praecipe in the above captioned matter. Such document was

served via United States First Class Mail upon the following:

John C. Dennison, Esquire | Dwight L. Koerber, Jr., Esquire
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER 110 North Second Street
293 Main Street o P. O. Box 1320

_Davﬁ“c.‘ﬂason, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant:
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

Brookville, PA 15825 . : Clearfield, PA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
JASON T. BERTOTHY :
vs. : No. 03-441-CD 'OQ{%L ol A
: DEC 17 2004 !
WILLIAM E. DROOL, JR. and : William A Shay 6¢
WALLACE TRAMSPORTATION, : Prothonotary/Clerk o Courig
INC. :
ORDER
NOW, this / / "Mv day of December, 2004, it is the ORDER of the Court

that the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Tuesday, February 22, 2005

at 1:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:
John Sughrue, Esquire, Ch‘airman
Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Theron G. Noble, Esquire
Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven

(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court

Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of

Arbitrators. For your convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form
in enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of Court.

Please report to the Court Administrator’s Office. You will be directed from there

Siaa VAR

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

where this Arbitration will be held.




@Tb >-o00-05

DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER

Attorneys at Law
Donald J. Dennison (1917-2002) 293 Main Street
John C. Dennison, 11 : Brookville, PA 15825-1291
Troy J. Harper Telephone (814) 849-8316

Fax (814) 849-4656
E-Mail ddh@usachoice.net

December 22, 2004

‘William Shaw
Prothonotary

Court House

230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Bertothy v. Droll and Wallace Transportation
Number 03 -441, C. D.

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Enclbsed is the Plaintiff’s Pre-Trial Statement in regard to the above entitled matter.
Kindly file the same.

y truly yours,

JCD:slr

Enclosure

pe: John Sughrue, Esq. pee cIVED
Peter F. Smith, Esq. '
Theron G. Noble, Esq. BE c2 7 004
l/David Mason, Esq. .
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator GOURT Am;?‘lg;mmows
-0

= PR S Ny



JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Plaintiff, * Civil Action- Law
*
vs. *
*
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE *
TRANSPORTATION, INC. *
*

Defendants. * Number 441 of 2003 C. D,
PRETRIAL MEMORANDUM
I- FACTS

On April 1, 2002, and all times matcrial to this Complaint, the Plaintiff was operating his
1997 Peterbilt, Model 379, tractor which was towing a trailer on Interstate 80 in the eastern part
of Pennsylvania. At the same time and place, William E. Droll, Jr., an employee and agent of
‘Wallace Tansportation, Inc. was operating a tractor-trailer, on behalf Wallace Transportation,
Inc., at a point in front of the Plaintiffs® tractor-trailer.

The tractor—trailér which was being operated by the Defendant, William E. Droll, jr., was
hauling crushed automobiles. Suddenly and without warning, debris fell from his tractor-trailer
unit onto the traveled portion of Interstate 80 and struck the tractor- trailer owned by the Plaintiff,
Jason T. Bertothy, which caused damages to them.

The Plaintiff has filed the within lawsuit against the Defendants on account of their
negligence in not properly securing the material which was being hauled.
IL- WITNESSES

1. Jason Bertothy- liability and damages.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
JASON T. BERTOTHY, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff, Number 441- 2003 C.D.
vs. Type of Case: Civil Division
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE Type of Pleading: Pretrial Statement

TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendant. )
Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, II

Supreme Court Number: 29408
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER
293 Main Street

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316

RECFEIVED
'DEC 2 7 2004

SOURT ADMINIS TRATOR'S
_OFFICE ..




Pennsylvania- damages.
3. William E. Droll- liability and damages.
4. Any witness set forth in Defendants’ Pretrial Statement.
IIL.- APPLICABLE LAW
1. General law of negligence.
2.775 P.S. Section 3709.
3. General agency law.
IV.- STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
The Plaintiff’s tractor trailer suffered damages, and the cost to repair these damages is
Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-nine and 97/100 Dollars ($12,589.97) as set forth on a
damage assessment.prepared by Larry Lamedue. | In addition, Plaintiff was unable to use his
tractor-trailer fore seven (7) days at a loss of $300.00 per day which equals a total loss of
-$2,100.00. The right tool box in the trailer was damaged at a cost of $750.00. Plaintiff claims
" total damages 1n the amount of $15,439.§7. J j
V.- EXHIBITS
Notice as of December 21, 2004, is hereby given that all documents which are attached to
this Pretrial Statement are Exhibits which will be introduced at the trial of this case pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 1305.
DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER

By_<| Qi Nounisen T
John&'. Dennison, II
293 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Co ': : 814 765-6747
814 7652554
FAX 814 768-9410

E.L. BRAID CLAIM SERVICE, INC.

P.0. BOX 946 CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

ASSIGNED: 4/17/02 REPORTED: 4/24/02

COMPANY: DALEY UNDERWRITERS POLICY: .

ADJUSTER: | DATE OF ACCIDENT: 4/01/02
INSURED: BERTOTLY, JASON °  CLAIM NUMBER:
CLAIMANT: OUR FILE NUMBER:  4-2170

. (X APPRAISAL OF INSURED VEHICLE ] APPRAISAL OF CLAIMANT VEHICLE

ENCLOSURES: __X__Appraisal Report
. Vehicle Evaluation Report
X Photographs ( ) =
X __ Estimates/Towing Bill, Etc.
X __Service Invoice

REMARKS: You had requested an appraisal on the insured vehicle of Jason Bertotly. This isa 1997
Peterbilt, Model 379, Tractor. ’ _

Attached you will find our itemized estimate for repairs needed to this vehicle. I did go over these
figures with the owner and he is in agreement with them. This estimate is in the amount of $12,004.72,
plus customer allowance of $143.43 for a net total of $12,148.15. Ido not know the deductible amount
for this policy. Idid not have that information, ‘so-that needs to be taken off of this estimate as well.
Also, attached you will find a set of photographs that the owner pro ided to me showing the vehicle
that was in front of him and the load that was falling off of it. Also, attached you will find photographs
showing the damages to this vehicle along with explanations of those photographs. You will also /
attached copies of slips from L.A. Truck Repair for the temporary repairs and a copy from Clev
Brothers for the oil pan replacement that has not been done yet. I have discussed this truck with Ji
Galbreath and, as per our phone conversations, I have talked with two (2) shops in this general

about the fender and grill. Thave decided to go ahead and replace them, because it would not be 1
certain that they could be repaired. Also, we have discussed the possibility of holding back funds

all of these items would be replaced, especially the higher priced items, such as the fuel tank, the right
front fender, the grill and, possibly, the air cleaner case or canister. I will let that up to you whether you
want to hold back funds until the owner would have them replaced. If you do so, we could pick up the
salvage items at that time and sell them to a salvage buyer. There are a couple of buyers in this area that
may have interest in these items but, again, I will let that up to your determination. Otherwise, this
estimate and information should be self-explanatory.




We appreciate this opportunity of assisting and ask consideration for our service billing.
Very Truly Yours,
E.L. BRAID CLAIM SERVICE, INC.
Lcurru‘ Lumaduse
Larry Lumadue -

CLLAL
- Enclosures.



PO BOX 846 CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 7656747
Fax: (514) 768-8410

Damage Assessed By: Larvy Lumedue 140450

Date: 42412002 11:43 AM
42170

Estimate ID;
Estimate Version:

P ]

]

Prefiminary
Profile (D: CUSTOMIZED

E.L. BRAID CLAIM SERVICE,INC.

Copyright (C) 1994 - 2000 Mitchatl international

Miichott Oata Ve - Al Rights Reserved

APR 02.A
UitruMato Veralon: 47907

Date ol Loss: 4/ 112002 Arrival Data: 412012002
Contact Oate: 4/97/2002 Accldent Oate: 4/ 112002
Oaductible: UNKNOWN
File Number; 42170
Cialm Nisnber: BERTOVLY
insured: JASON BERTOTLY
Address: 761 BLACK MOSHANNON RD PHILIPSBURG, PA 18886
Tefophone: Homa Bhome: (@10) 2628630
‘. - Niftche!l Sorvice; 911000
OCoscriptton: 87 PETERBUILY MODEL 370 TRACTOR .
. VN TXPEDBOXTVNG18760 _Uicense: AE 44082, PA
Mileage: 883,934
OEMIALT: O Search Code; 8148020
Color: WHITE '
Lina mm ’ Unes itern Part Type/ Doliar  Labor
Rem Type  Operslion Description Part Number Amount _ Unite
1 000830 BOY® REMOVEANSTALL  HOOD Existing ' 3.0
2 $00800 BDY* REMOVEREPLACE GRILLE _ New w18
3 BLACK POWDER COATED
4 REF REFHESH/REPAIR GRULE ) 1
6 000600 BOV® REMOVEMEPLACE 818 KUCK RIVETS *Qusal Repl Part 4850° INC*
¢ 900500 BDY® REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT FRONT FENDER New 38937 38°
? REF  REFINSWREPAIR  RIGHT FRONT FENDER Py
§ 50060 BOY® REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT FENDER LINER New 131.78° INC’
¢ 000800 BDY® REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT GRILLE CASTING New 11852° o8
10 600800 BOY°® REMOVEANSTALL  RIGHT HEADLAMP Existing : oL
11 900800 BOY® REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT AR CLEANER LOWER CANISTER 8520238 106243° 1&°
12 000800 BOV* - REMOVERERLACE RIGHT TOOL BOX Naw 141700¢ 10°
€8 800810 BOY® REMOVE/IREPLACE RIGHT FUEL TANK New 177000° 20°
" REF  REFINISWREPAIR  RIGHT FUEL TANK o
16 600800 BOY°® REPAR DRAIN AND REFILL RIGHT FUEL TANK . Exigting W
6 800800 BOY® REMOVEMEPLACE RIGHT FUEL TANK WEBEWNG | New 0288° ING*
{7 900000 BOY® REMOVE/REPLACE FRONT BUMPER ual Repl Part Te080° 10
18 0M80 BOY* REMOVEWSTALL BUMPERLAMPS Sxiating >
19 000800 BOY°* REPAR RIGHT FRONT SLEEPER CORNER PANEL Exteling by
20 REF REFINISHIREPAIR mmmmescommnma 33208° AT
21 00000 BOY® REMOVE/REFLACE RIGHT EXHAUST LOWERELBO New -
22 900800 BOY® REMOVEREPLACE MISC SHOP SUPPLYS ~Qual Rep! Part o e
23 $00600 BOY® REMOVEREPLACE TRANSMISSION Oil COOLER New ”“',w
34 000600 BOY® REPAR GTONE CHIP REPAIR TOWINDSHIELD Sublot 60.00°
- NOWIS SYSTEM
NUMBER: 412212002 12:32:32 42170
ESTIMATE RECALL UtteaMate o @ Trademark of Mitchell international poge 1 of 8




C O pate: AMI0021ASAM
! } ’ Eotimate ID: 42170
Estimate Version: 0. .

Preliminary
ProfileiD: CUSTOMRZED

EYIITEYITIIIII IR Ii 0L

0500 BDV* REPAR TOUCGH UP SMALL MARK ON LEFT SLEEPER Existing oe
800500 BOY® REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT FRONT STEER TIRE “Qusi Rep! Part 27000* 08
ma&unueaenmmovmmmm

18632 NEW --11/22 REMAINING
20576RX24.6 CONTINENTAL HS41
PRICED AT GOOD TIRE CO
BETTERMENT -P  RIGHT FRONT STEER TIRE %4280 11718
300600 BDY® REMOVE/REPLACE mmon.rmlct.wmuom Sublet 1,430.14° INC®
SUP ATTACHED
600800 BDY® REPAR TEMPORARY REPAIRS TO MAKE DRIVABLE Subtet 8540° INC®
SLIP ATYACHED
S00800 MCM*  ALiGN © ALGN FRONT END Sublet 15080° INC®
038004 . ADDL COST SHIPPING 8000"
} FOR BUMPER
38011 ADDLCOST APPEARANGE ALLOWANCE 20084°
FORLEFTNRGLEAWGENTOHLOMRGASE
28% OF COST OF PART 104243
936012 ADDL COST HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL eoo°*
0301 REF  ADDLOPR ADDL CLEAR COAT opa~ 60°
253018 REF ABDYL. OPR MASK FOR OVERSPRAY o0 10°
AUTO ADDL COST murmmrgmm.s 32680
,4;-decefmentmm
NO SUPPLEMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION AND
PARTS MUST BE RETAIMED UNTIL PAID
LEQ { USED- QUALITY RECYCLED PARTS] ARE SEARCHED FOR AT THESE
SUPPLIERS ‘
. CRISTINI AUTO WRECKING
800 672 7160 BROCKPORT PA
RICK'S AUTO BALVAGE
800 366 1798 KERSEY PA
800 ©22 5555 AERON OH
ESTIMA gacuLnumER: 41222002 42:32:32 42170
e WMhaTMdemmml pags 2 of s

Mitchett Data Version: APRO2 A  Copyrighl (C) 1984 2000 Mitctell internationsl
M«Lw a1007 Alt Rights Reserved




Addt
Labor Sublet
1. LabosSubtolals Unite Rate Amount Amount Yotals . Pant Replacement Summary Aoyt
Body 183 6290 000 76840 178300 T Taxadie Parte sAvATd
Refinish 210 8200 20,00 000 114200 T
Mschanical 90 8200 000 16000 16000 T Yotal Replacement Parts Amount 840472
Taxable Labor 3.018.00
LsborSummeary - 403 : 3018.00
1. Additional Costs Amount V. Adjustments _Aomount
Taxahie Costs. : 528.00 Bettonment 117.48-
. Appearance Allowanca 26081
Non-Yaxsbis Costs 60.00
‘ Custome! Allowance 14343
Total Additional Costs #89.00
L Toiss Labor: £018.00
o Total Raplacement Parta: 8A04T2
. ‘Total Additional Costs: 9.0
#4343
12.148.18

Toof npime_=_too
/186818

mdw
ﬂMWﬂOR&MSHe(S).OMM(S) . 36,00
: ﬂeﬂlréﬂu'______l_f__:———~

tnsurance Co:  DALEY UNDERWRIGHTERS inspection Site; RESIDENCE | & legag"lf

Body §hop: DENVER TRUCK PAINTING
Addrens: MWMWM
. . DENVER,PA 11617
Telgphone: (717) 3384841
fPax Phons: (717) 338-7422

PSTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 472212002 1233:32 420

" a 02_A MM:I‘(ZHOM z"m"mm«w poge 3 of 6
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a’ u UNDERWRITERS OF AMERICA
6 i ae : CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA

April 25, 2002

Mr. Jason T. Bertothy
1761 Black Moshannon Road
Phillipsburg, Pa. 16866

File No. : PP04-02-012
D/O/L : 4-1-02

Deér Mr. Bertothy

We have reviewed the materials as submitted by appraiser Larry Lamedue
and the temporary repair slips. We find that in the temporary repair that - -
some charges are duplicated in the actual appraisal. These would be the 2
patch plugs and labor for the tire as the appraisal calls for replacement of the
tire and the oil pan patch and 10 gal of oil and also the drain and repair of

the fuel tank.
These items are all covered in the final repair and the work done in the

temporary repair which must be redone in the final repair goes to the issue of
down time. Since we do not cover down time we have rejected these items

and you should include them in your down time claim.

As advised if you would prepare your down time claim and submit copy to
our office we will submit it together with the collision loss claim including

your deductible.

We attach our check for the total amount of $10,808.15 together with copy
of appraisal.

Very truly yours

J. M. Galbreath
800-733-2459 Ext 283

P.O. BOX 39 + CARLISLE. PENNSYLVANIA 17013-0039 « (717) 243-5757




o DAILY UNDERWRITERS \ X
.* {Check Request Form) Date 4/26/02 19
Claim No. . o Insured Pace O
PP04=02-012 Jason Bertothy =ose S
. PAY THE Ten thousand eight tundred eight and 15/100 DOLLARS ($ Ho.mo_m.u.m
- .. O ‘ %] m ..... ArownToel Maow"
| : [ Jason T. Bertothy |_ )
. | . : TO THE 1761 Black Mosharmon Rd. . . d5m|amﬁlw4w||
- _ “| oRDER OF Phillipsturg, PA 16866 . |
_ 1Full
Fabk+-Tamant
CAMOUNT )
04/29//02 PPO4-2-012
L v& dV\ 10,808.15

" :
011403,
% , CHECK NO, 005552




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendant.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Number 441- 2003 C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Pretrial Statement

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, II

Supreme Court Number: 29408

- DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER

293 Main Street
Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825
(814) 849-8316



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

JASON T. BERTOTHY,

Plaintiff,

VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE

TRANSPORTATION, INC.,

Defendant.

RECEMEW
pec 2 2004

(NISTRRTOR®

R T oERICE

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Number 441- 2003 C.D.
Type of Case: Civil Division

Type of Pleading: Pretrial Statement

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
John C. Dennison, II

Supreme Court Number: 29408

- DENNISON, DENNISON & HARPER

293 Main Street
Brookville, Pennsylvania 1582
(814) 849-8316 :




JASON T. BERTOTHY, * In the Court of Common Pleas of
* Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Plaintiff, * Civil Action- Law
%
VS. *
: %
WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE *
TRANSPORTATION, INC. *
L3
Defendants. * Number 441 0f 2003 C. D.
PRETRIAL MEMORANDUM
I- FACTS

On April 1, 2002, and all times material to this Complaint, the Plaintiff was operating his
1997 Peterbilt, Model 379, tractor which was towing a trailer on Interstate 80 in the eastern part
of Pennsylvania. At the same time and place, William E. Droll, Jr., an employee and agent of
Wallace Tansportation, Inc. was operating a tractor-trailer, on behalf Wallace Trahsportation,
Inc., at a point in front of the Plaintiffs’ uactor-Uailgr.

The &actor-traﬂer which was being operated by ‘the__Defendar;t,‘Williarﬁ E. Drbll, Ir., was
hauling crushed automobiles. Suddenly aﬂd without warning, debris fell from his tractor-trailer
unit onto the traveled portion of Interstate 80 and struck the tractor- trailer owned by the Plaintiff,
Jason T. Bertothy, which caused damages to them.

The Plaintiff has filed the within lawsuit against the Defendants on account of their
negligence in not properly securing the material which was being hauled.
I1.- WITNESSES
1. Jason Bertothy- liability and damages.

2. Larry Lumadue, E.L. Braid Claim Service, Inc., P.O. Box 946, Clearfield,



Pennsylvania- damages.
3. William E. Droll- liability and damages.
4. Any witness set forth in Defendants’ Pretrial Statement.
III.- APPLICABLE LAW
1. General law of negligence.
2.75P.S. Section 3709.
3. General agency law.
IV.- STATEMENT OF DAMAGES
The Plaintiff’s tractor trailer suffered damages, and the cost to repair these damages is

Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-nine and 97/100 Dollars ($12,589.97) as set forth on a

| damage assessment prepared by Larry Lamedue. In addition, Plaintiff was unable to use his

tractor-trailer fore seven (7) days at a loss of $300.00 per day which equals a total loss of
$2,100.00. The right tool box in the trailer was damaged at a cost of $750.00. Plaintiff claims.
total damages in the amount of $1.75,439.97. | "
V.- EXHIBITS
Notice as of December 21, 2004, is hereby given that all documents which are attached to
this Pretrial Statement are Exhibits which will be introduced at the trial of this case pursuant to
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 1305.
DE , DENNISON & HARPER

By

€. Dennison, 1I
93 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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Itemized List For Jason T Bertothy

¢ Right Tool Box $750.00

¢ 7 Days of Down Time $2100.00
$300.00/ day

e AirCleaner ~ $750.00

Ins only paid $250.00 for appearance allowance
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-

814 765-6747
814 765-2554
FAX 814 768-9410

E.L. BRAID CLAIM SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 946 CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

ASSIGNED: 4/17/02 REPORTED: 4/24/02

COMPANY: DALEY UNDERWRITERS POLICY: .

ADJUSTER: | | DATE OF ACCIDENT: 4/01/02
INSURED: BERTOTLY, JASON ~  CLAIM NUMBER:
CLAIMANT: OUR FILE NUMBER: 4-2170

- [X1 APPRAISAL OF INSURED VEHICLE =~ [C1 APPRAISAL OF CLAIMANT VEHICLE

ENCLOSURES: X _Appraisal Report
Vehicle Evaluation Report
X __Photographs ( )
X __Estimates/Towing Bill, Etc.
X Service Invoice

REMARKS: You had requested an appraisal on the insured vehicle of Jason Bertotly. This is a 1997
Peterbilt, Model 379, Tractor.

Attached you will find our itemized estimate for repairs needed to this vehicle. I did go over these
figures with the owner and he is in agreement with them. This estimate is in the amount of $12,004.72,
plus customer allowance of $143.43 for a net total of $12,148.15. I do not know the deductible amount
for this policy. I did not have that information, so that needs to be taken off of this estimate as well.
Also, attached you will find a set of photographs that the owner provided to me showing the vehicle
that was in front of him and the load that was falling off of it. Also, attached you will find photographs
showing the damages to this vehicle along with explanations of those photographs. You will also fig (
attached copies of slips from L.A. Truck Repair for the temporary repairs and a copy from Clevela
Brothers for the oil pan replacement that has not been done yet. Ihave discussed this truck with Ji
Galbreath and, as per our phone conversations, I have talked with two (2) shops in this general area
about the fender and grill. T have decided to go ahead and replace them, because it would not be 108}
certain that they could be repaired. Also, we have discussed the possibility of holding back funds unti
all of these items would be replaced, especially the higher priced items, such as the fuel tank, the right
front fender, the grill and, possibly, the air cleaner case or canister. I will let that up to you whether you
want to hold back funds until the owner would have them replaced. Ifyou do so, we could pick up the
salvage items at that time and sell them to a salvage buyer. There are a couple of buyers in this area that
may have interest in these items but, again, I will let that up to your determination. Otherwise, this
estimate and information should be self-explanatory.




We appreciate this opportunity of assisting and ask consideration for our service billing.

Very Truly Yours,

E.L. BRAID CLAIM SERVICE, INC.

Lwrﬂ LLU’T‘to M

Larry Lumadue

LL/bl
Enclosures
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4 Date:
Estimate ID;
Estimate Varsion:
Preilminary
Profile iD:

412412002 11:43 AM
42170
0

o

CUSTOMIZED

E.L. BRAID CLAIM SERVICE,INC.

PO BOX 04¢ CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 7658747
Fox: (B14) 768-8410

Camage Assessed By: Lerry Lumadue 140480

‘ Data olLoss: A/ 12002 Arrival Date: 412072002
! Contact Date:  4/17/2002 Accident Date: 4/ /2002
‘ Doductible: UNKNOWN
File Numbsr: 4 2170
Claim Number: BERTOTLY
Insured: JASON BERTOTLY
Address; 769 BLACK MOSHANNON RD PHILIPSBURG, PA 16868
Telephone: Homs Phone: {814) 3428430
Mitchell Service: 911000
Description: 87 PEYERBUILT MODEL 379 TRACTOR :
VIN: 1XPEDBOX7VN4 18780 License: AE 44082 PA
Mileage: 533,930
| OEMALT: O Search Cods: R148020
‘ Color: WHITE
|
Uns mﬁ Labor Lina item Part Type) Dollar Labor
Rem Type  Operation Description Part Number Amount  Units
1 500800 BOY" REMOVEANSTALL  HOOD Existing r
2 900800 BDY* REMOVEREPLACE GRILLE Naw 49808° 18
3 BLACK POWDER COATED
4 REF  REFINISH/REPAIR  GRILLE s
§ 000800 BOY® REMOVEREPLACE 8IS HUCK RIVEYS *Quasl Repl Part 4880° INC*
¢ 9000 BDY® REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT FRONT FENDER New 388.97° A8
? REF  REFINSWREPAIR  RIGHT FRONY FENDER LY
8 B0O0SCD BDY™ REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT FENDER LINER Now 131.78° INC®
9 00800 BDY* REMOVEMREPLACE RIGHT GRILLE CASTING New 11432° 00
10 500800 BDY® REMOVEANSTALL  RIGHT HEADLAMP Existing : 0.8
1% 800000 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT AIR CLEANER LOWER CANISTER $8820238 104243" 10°
19 000800 BDY* REMOVEREPLACE RIGHT TOOL BOX New 141700 1.0
13 800800 BDY® REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT FUEL TANK New 177000 20°
% REF  REFINISWREPAIR  RIGHT FUEL TANK 80
46 900800 BOY” REPAR DRAIN AND REFILL RIGHT FUEL TANK _ Exlsting 1.0
16 800800 BDY* REMOVEIREPLACE  RIGHT FUEL TANK WEBBING | New 82.88* INC'
47 900800 BDY® REMOVE/REPLACE FRONT BUMPER **Qual Repi Part 76000° 4.0
18 $00800 BOY*® REMOVEANSTALL  BUMPER LAMPS Existing 10
49 00800 BDY® REPAR RIGHT FRONT SLEEPER CORNER PANEL Exfeting 1.0
0 REF  REFINSWREPAIR  RIGHT FRONT SLEEPER CORNER PANEL . 3
21 $00%00 BDY® REMOVE/REPLACE RIGHT EXHAUSY LOWER ELBO New 3200° LT
22 $00800 BDY® REMOVEREPLACE MISC SHOP SUPPLYS +Qual Rep! Part um. INC
23 900800 BOY* REMOVE/REPLACE TRANSMISSION Oll. COOLER New nus' 1.0
34 500860 BDY*® REPAIR STONE CHIP REPAIR TQ WINDSHIELD Bublet 80.00° INC
| NOVIS SYSTEM
ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 4/22/2002 12:32:32 4 2470
UltraMate is o Trademark of Mitchell international
Copyright {C) 1994 - 2000 Mitchell international Pege 1 of 8

Titchell Data Verslon: APR 02 A
807

UitraMate Verslon: A7 All Rights Reserved
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800800
920004

636011

936012
533001
233016
AUTO

BoY*
sov*

BOY*

8DY*
MCH*

REPAIR
REMOVE/REPLACE

BETTERMENT -P
REMOVE/REPLACE

REPAIR

ALIGN
ADD'L COST

-ADD'L. COST

ADDT COST
ADDL OPR
ADDL OPR
ADD1 COST

* . Judgement item

TOUGH UP SMALL MARK ON LEFT SLEEPER
RIGHT FRONT STEER TIRE

HAS BEEN PLUGGED AND MOVED TO TRALER
19/32 NEW -11/32 REMAINING

28576RX24,6 CONTINENTAL H841

PRICED AT GOOD TIRECO

RIGHT FRONT STEER TIRE 942,00

ENGINE OIL PAN | CLEVELAND BROS)

SLIP ATYACHED

YEMPORARY REPAIRS TO MAKE DRIVABLE
SLIP ATTACHED

ALIGN FRONT END

SHIPPING

FOR BUMPER

APPEARANGE ALLOWANCE

FOR LEFT AIR CLEANER DENT ON LOWER CASE
28% OF COSY OF PART 1042.43

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL

ADOL CLEAR COAT

MASK FOR OVERSPRAY

PAINTIMATERIALS

NO SUPPLEMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION AND
PARTS MUST BE RETAINED UNTIL PAID

?? Date:
Estimate Version:
Praiiminary
Profile 1D:
Existing
*Quat Rep! Part

Sublet
Subtet

Sublet

LKQ [ USED- QUALITY RECYCLED PARTS] ARE SEARCHED FOR AT THESE

SUPPLIERS

CRISTINI AUTO WRECKING
800 672 7160

RICK'S AUTO SALVAGE

800 366 1798

BROCRPORT PA

'KERBEY PA

TRIPPLETTES AUTO SALVAGE
800 822 5555 AKRON OH

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 4222002 12:32:32 4 2170

Mitchedt Data Version:

UltraMate Version:

APR_02_A
4.7.007

UltraMats Is a Trademnark of Mitchell International
Copyright (C} 1884 - 2000 Mitchefl interational
All Rights Reserved

.

412412002 11:43 AM

: 42170

[}

[ 'S

CUSTOMIZED

270.00* 08

117.19

1430.14° INC®

83940 INC*

15000 * INC*
80.00°

2s0.84°
8.00°
on0* 8.0°

VL 10°
620.00"

Page 2 of 8
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C " Estimete ID: 42170
! ! Esilmate Verslon: 0

J Date: 412412002 19:43 AM

[ \

Amaount
40472

8.404.72

Amount
————
112.18.
260.09

14343

3,018.00
0.404.72
$36.00
12,004.72

14343
12.440.18

= 3Y660
___~iedo

Praliminary !
Proflie ID;: CUSTOMIZED
Add
Labor Sublet
1. Labor Suttotats Unite Rate Amount  Amouni Totals It. Part Replaceman! Summary
Body 193 62.00 0.00 749.40 178300 T Taxabte Parte
Refinish 210 8200 20.00 0.00 1,11200 T
Mechanical 00 8200 0.00 160.00 16000 Y Total Replacement Parts Amount
Tazable Lahor 3.016.00
Labor Summary 403 3.018.00
1. Additional Conts Amount V. Adjustments
Tazshis Costs. 826.00 Bstterment
Appearance Aliowance
Non-YTaxable Coste 60.00
Customer Allawance
Total Additional Conte 886.00
[ Total Labor:
. Total Repiacement Parte:
m. Total Additiona! Costs:
: Groas Yoialk:
w. Total Adjustmants:
Nat Total:
Tew regy
Thisis imai es r it
{ 3l mAay be requireg BRE

Pointls) of impact
12 Front Cantar (P), 3 Right Side (8), 0 Left 8ide (5) Qé’ﬂt(éﬂbL

mwurance Co: DALEY UNDERWRIGHTERS Inspaction Site: RESIDENCE &
Inspection Date: 472012002 :

Body Shop: DENVER TRUCK PAINTING
Addrass: 181 MUDDY CREEK CHURCH ROAD
DENVER, PA 17817
Telephote: (717} 3334841
Pax Phons: (717) 3387422

. 412212002 12:32:32 42170
ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER UttraMate {8 a Trademark of Mitchel) international

tchell Data Version: APR G2 A  Copyright {C) 1684 . 2000 Mitchet! international
:gtuuda'\hnlom 4.1.007 All Rights Regerved

/166815
] 066,00

/989, 15

Page 3 of &




e ot S— e Vo —

r
re

)

£

£71(8 Ak

| ¢
nl 4
i
00" AZZ" o M\Nﬂm m
S5 F 5075 9% \W
oL'ES e oA-—s] | 1%
97 %] 755 A Y] 7,
&l-L1 VI 1L 7
L' bLO? v (17 | AEh oS! /
HCLLIUOS3A "ON LYV ALLANYTIO

* - S14vd OISN HO- ¥OIHO []
S1HVd NYIW3H HOd MO3HD [
H3AYO MOOLS [

ALNVHHYM [

IHDIEHS ¥Iv [

SNLVLS 40 HOSIAEIINS WHONI [

NOILYOOT Avd

dNXOId HAWOLSNS O
S14vd NI 310K [
sAva— O

SHAOH ¥ [

H31WNCD [

. “\o‘.Q MON 023N [

HIGWMN SOINVHOINW

CPSREIA TS NmMgaS

— # Y30HO RHOM
JWVYN HIWOLSND

AT /CR 0

EH Y E]

p
[
C
<




Auy.,

Kssaidxa Aqasay

dind sejnonsed e 10} sS8LNY

jiou pue ‘380

diwl 10 5$310Xa Joyd ‘SOJUBLIEM |8 SWIeISIp
Aqasey pios sjanpoid ay) UO SIJUBLIEM

3

"“‘qd..‘slonpmd ples Jo 8jes 8y} Yiim U0ladBUL0D
el

\(ine Jou sawn
Aq apew asoyy e

,-;Jo; awnsse o} uosiad 1oyjo Aue $3ZLO!
dwy) Aue Bujpnjou) ‘pal

10 Ayyiqejueysiaw jo Ajuesiem payj)
(diys1ajeap paweu BAOGE) JRj[9s ayJ “Jeinjdgjnuew ay)

uj Qniqet A

2
Sd
708}, YHVYL

-\

)

[z
b
3

\

Oj G O D M.ZI.HD»GM &= SHIVdIY 1371aNS WI0L

0 . ASYID IO
0 == 1353
Xvi : Q
v10L8nS ~ 1J Ch m_ JOUY U
: Slvd3y L8NS onoe SHIVAIYH 1318NS 3QISINO
ISIANVHININ
100/ S | / S1¥vVd TVL1OL

SAYOSSIOIV

! ] v
> p

ﬂmm ¥O8Y? WLO0L |
AL 1 I AN |

7 ) T R € )

=G

-

JU T [F5F PR Ad N Ing Y,
THE TWE =ori <y I3y wisC| WO ,S S,Q: (
I TOEE 1T d C.mgﬁ

TS| AV HOEU] S U 10 v | J S&ﬁ §

O I R T e 00 A = .
JY; mE::arLﬁEcéﬁS& 1 pA] /

YT AP VLSS A0) R QS T | FowssveJdd |G
Q . MHOM J0 NOLLAIHIS3Q « H2AHO divd3y ‘ON "HO3N
D rsned #UDIOUS ‘dSNI 31ViS HIUVHLSIUIL AINULSIVIL QQ \ R m\g .\\—.Q R\ _ j
mé om_&.j \ __sz

mwozmMMw“M ﬁqmowwwm.md \WMQQ\ m\ Jm”m ¥3L3INOOIIdS Q\u < VM AMW'NQ / \ Wifs) N\\ [ _3
o o a Sﬁﬁw&; 1) oq S/ Qm.m@i\s%q qHUI G
O an . ss3uagv i

o &a,i TR ot 723 oS0 T _osIR T <rqurg) TG
- PNAS

a . \En SN |
ﬂo%m,ﬁ_u .Oo ;I 0c6p-2vE (#18) s ) Lﬁ&ﬁg C

629 x0g "O'd - 13941S Jeply 10S

6290-99891 BIUBAASUURY ‘Bingsdiiud @ \Vu c@ Imm\ lg %@r@ %S \

I—!N”NZ. _Uw):x_ Os._ﬁJ .SUQONT )»05&? .w\\d MN unouyy uonduasag JO 'ON ued ‘uent)




(<4

per-/ Geull

Bon

de

MS\

2\\.\2 fro

G




A} i }
7 Movec
. ord ééea ¥
A by ep
+ WS _ ’P Ovued
Tieg tha T (Pen
R TRA
3 - Stone E\:??Lcdo
Lel\d - N Fh
R Sk\e b tae = P
w,Nd' gea Se ) < 2¢
R s
CAN RO L
Appro

o,

2538

28zg

st
4,

o, 'l"q
1) l'lll'llllll
.l':':’l:u:’:olln”"‘"
unun”n--

2RASAL2
(A

e Too L Rt
ler
: - TRa
o el
. . & [2)
vk oot halo elen
Chow P,\ D1 Ame
Sane tire - uv““‘e, .:‘Z 2
-Ae - - ‘-\_ .
ES‘ e\— .
o .4 Fe
'D\C

> CoRDS ~
-5t
5

i

e

: &

' s

A ,-?2 >-' <

G o 7!) '.,,e-cf t‘t
) oot

o len

%n




Dant  1m RAGHT Dot RietT Foel Tamle

Q‘\éﬂ vnderSicle ofF
Foel Tank. - Prtched Hzeq

P sk Rear ofF
Riewe Feont Feudes




Sl CRP ?A."\’
ekt SleePer Corpulel

K Steefere et (Goenen



3

fo,

Ps\h!— 2‘2?&.‘!283 Aeea

QL




« o

¥ ¢ 3 ) -
dﬂ'lyﬂ UNDERWRITERS OF AMERICA
o0 [ Y )

CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA

April 25, 2002

Mr. Jason T. Bertothy
1761 Black Moshannon Road
Phillipsburg, Pa. 16866

File No. : PP04-02-012
D/O/L : 4-1-02

Dear Mr. Bertothy

We have reviewed the materials as submitted by appraiser Larry Lamedue
and the temporary repair slips. We find that in the temporary repair that
some charges are duplicated in the actual appraisal. These would be the 2
patch plugs and labor for the tire as the appraisal calls for replacement of the
tire and the oil pan patch and 10 gal of oil and also the drain and repair of
the fuel tank.

These items are all covered in the final repair and the work done in the
temporary repair which must be redone in the final repair goes to the issue of
down time. Since we do not cover down time we have rejected these items
and you should include them in your down time claim.

As advised if you would prepare your down time élaim and submit copy to
our office we will submit it together with the collision loss claim including
your deductible.

We attach our check for the total amount of $10,808.15 together with copy
of appraisal.

Very truly yours

J. M. Galbreath
800-733-2459 Ext 283

P.O. BOX 39 « CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA 17013-0039 « (717) 243-5757
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7™ DAILY UNDERWRITERS

Date 4/26/02 19

/

L

04/29/02 PP04-2-012

_

,_Anfmow.wmacmmﬁ Form)
_ Date of
1 : Insured i,
gmw%moﬂm@mnowm Jason Bertothy Loss 4/1/02
.‘ i 10,808.15
PAY THE Ten thousand eight hundred eight amd 15/100 poLLARS (¢ 107
SUM OF .
FOR:
ﬁll Jason T. Bertothy ) ||g
ORDER OF Phillipsiurg, PA .

Sy ey Trailer | Policy _

Y UNDERWRITERS OF AMERICA = p

Cat+1lomant
0>m LISLE, PA 17013

DESCRIE

10,808.15

-

o
011403%.7 CHECK NO. 005552

P
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409 NORTH FRONT STREET
uqttomey at .an PO.Box 28
PHILIPSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 16866
(814) 342-2240
FAX (814) 342-5318

DAVID C. MASON

February 16, 2005

David S. Meholick,

Court Administrator

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

In RE: Jason T. Bertothy, Plaintiff
William E. \Sroll, Jr., & Wallace Transportation, Inc., Defendants
No. 03-441-CD
Dear Dave:
Enclosed please find a Pre-Trial Statement relative to the above captioned matter.
Thanks very much.
Very truly yours,
MASON LAW OFFICE

E el O fono

David C. Mason

DCM:blb

Enclosure

cc John Sughrue, Esquire ‘ P
Peter Smith, Esquire v HE@E}% [
Theron G. Noble, Esquire '
John C. Dennison, II., Esquire tes d 7 2005
William E. Droll, Jr.

QOURT ADMINISTRATORS

_OFFIGE e




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA .
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY

No. 03-441-CD

Plaintiff

VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Defendants

TYPE OF PLEADING: PRE-TRIAL
STATEMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defendants

*  *  * * * *  * *  * * 0k X %k * *

* COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
* PARTY:

* David C. Mason, Esquire

I.D. No. 39180

Mason Law Office

P.O. Box 28

409 N. Front Street

Philipsburg, PA 16866

(814) 342-2240

* Ok ¥ ¥ X ¥ *

*COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
| * PLAINTIFF:
.. * John C. Dennison, |l., Esquire
: = ol P
1 RECEIVE! 1.D. No. 29408
b Dennison, Dennison & Harper
293 Main Street

© FER 172005
' Brookville, PA 15825

GOURT ADMINISTRATOR'S ‘ (814) 849-8316
. OFFICE :

*  * ¥ *  0*

f AR,
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JASON T. BERTOTHY

| No. 03-441-CD

Plaintiff

VS.

WILLIAM E. DROLL, JR. and WALLACE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Defendants

* * * * * * * *  * * *

PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT

l. STATEMENT OF FACTS:

On April 1, 2002, Defendant, William E. Droll, Jr., was stopped at a truck stop off
Interstate 80 in eastern 'Pennsylvania. He was approached by Jason Bertothy who
claimed to have been driving a tractor-trailer in the same direction as the Defendant,
William E. Droll, Jr. Mr. Bertothy claims that cargo fell from Defendant’s trailer and struck
Plaintiff's tractor-trailer. |

Defendant is unaware if Plaintiff was in the vicinity of Defendant’s path at the time
of this trip and denies that any cargo fell from the trailer and struck Plaintiff's vehicle.
Defendant further denies that the damages claimed by Plaintiff occurred as the result of

this alleged incident.




et

1. WITNESSES:

A. FACT WITNESSES:‘
1. William E. Droll, Jr.
P.O. Box 77
Bigler, PA 16825
In addition, Defendant reserves the right to call additional witnesses upon
reasonable notice to opposing counsel and to the court, and to call any witness identified
in the pre-trial statement of any other party.
lll. EXHIBITS:
Defendant reserves the right to enter into evidence any of the exHibits contained
in the Pre-Trial Statement of any other party.

This matter is scheduled for Arbitration February 22, 2005, at 1:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICE /
b\f\M—s

David C-Mason, Esquire

C:\Of‘fice\COURT\DROLLBERTOTHYPRETRIAL.Wpd\bIb




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Jason T. Bertothy

Vs. No. 2003-00441-CD
William E. Droll Jr. and

Wallace Transportation, Inc.

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 22nd day of February, 2005, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators
in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the
parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in
controversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of |
the date of hearing of the same.

John Sughrue, Esquire
NS T
“Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Theron G. Noble, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
February 22, 2005

_ . '\.,) .”/ _
Prothonotary

P AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this %’day of - QZE , we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in
this case, after being duly swom, and having heard the evidence and allegatiogs of the parties, do R @

award and find as follows: ' : ‘j T M .
wes 5. b 5 IS e e
i e 27 acial) ﬁ 1227615,

(Continue if needed on reverse.)

— 7,
ENTRY OF AWA(

Now, this 25" day of Fesewary 2005 I hereby certify that the above award was
entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said
award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

F “ LE@VESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THES%
RE2Y § Mtl;‘

, Lt Prothonotary
o Bsvon HEELS iy
FEB 23 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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Jason T. Bertothy ; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2003-00441-CD
William E. Droll Jr. ‘ - ™
Wallace Transportation, Inc. ( '
NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: WILLIAM E. DROLL JR.

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on February 22, 2005 and have docketed the award on February
23, 2005:

In favor of Jason T. Bertothy and against William E. Droll, Jr. and Wallace
Transportation, Inc. in the amount of $14,276.15
/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

February 23, 2005
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.



Jason T. Bertothy : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2003-00441-CD
William E. Droll Jr. - v
Wallace Transportation, Inc. \

-

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: WILLIAM E. DROLL JR.

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on February 22, 2005 and have docketed the award on February
23, 2005:

In favor of Jason T. Bertothy and against William E. Droll, Jr. and Wallace
Transportation, Inc. in the amount of $14,276.15

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

February 23, 2005
i Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.




Jason T. Bertothy ; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2003-00441-CD
- William E. Droll Jr. ;
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

]

_//;‘

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: DAVID C. MASON

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on February 23, 2005 and have docketed the award on February
23 2005 -

In favor of Jason T. Bertothy and against William E. Droll, Jr. and Wallace
Transportation, Inc. in the amount of $14,276.15

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

February 23, 2005
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.




Jason T. Bertothy : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. ; No. 2003-00441-CD
William E. Droll Jr. ;
Wallace Transportation, Inc.

.‘/,
0
l,\
.‘/’
7

|

-

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: JOHN C. DENNISON, 1T

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on February 22, 2005 and have docketed the award on February
23, 2005:

In favor of Jason T. Bertothy and against William E. Droll, Jr. and Wallace
Transportation, Inc. in the amount of $14,276.15. '

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

February 23, 2005
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.



Jason T. Bertothy . | : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Vs. ‘ o No. 2003-00441-CD
William E. Droll Jr. - :

Wallace Transportation Inc

Y

3

N
ol
A
‘

NOTICE OF AWARD <

[N

/!

-

TO: JASON T. BERTOTHY

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed

their award in this office on February 22, 2005 and have docketed the award on February
23, 2005:

In favor of Jason T. Bertothy and against William E. Droll, Jr. and Wallace
Transportation, Inc. in the amount of $14,276.15

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

February 23. 2005
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of °
award.




Jason T. Bertothy : : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. - : No. 2003-00441-CD -
William E. Droll Jr. : .

Wall ; N
Weallace TransportationInc -

NOTICE OF AWARD
TO: WALLACE TRANSPORT.ATIOIN, INC.

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on February 22, 2005 and have docketed the award on February
23, 2005:

In favor of Jason T. Bertothy and against William E. Droll, Jr. and Wallace
Transportation, Inc. in the amount of $14,276.15

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

February 23, 2005
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award. -




